Myron Thompson, Chief Operating Officer @ 422-0383 

Recommended Action on: 7/28/2025  
     Consent Item 

Superintendent Prior Approval: No  

Recommendation/Motion: Authorize the Superintendent to execute a contract EBCO, Inc. in the 
amount of $49,800.00 (Forty-nine Thousand, Eight Hundred Dollars) to perform the third-party Testing, 
Balancing, Lubrication and Adjustments (TAB) services outlined below, subject to review/approval of the 
FCPS General Counsel. 

Background/Rationale: Similar to building commissioning, Testing, Balancing, Lubrication and